Board of Supervisors
51 South Main Street
Janesville, WI 53545

(608)757-5510

Fax (608)757-5511

ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

FINANCE COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2011 - 7:30 A.M.
CONFERENCE ROOM N-1 - FIFTH FLOOR

ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda
1. Call to Order and Approval of Agenda

2. Committee Review and Approval of Per Meeting Allowances
3. Approval of Minutes — January 6, 2011 and January 20, 2011
4. Citizen Participation, Communications and Announcements

5. Transfers and Appropriations
General Services (3)

0. A. Bills

B. Bills Over $10,000

C. Encumbrances Over $10,000

D. Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendments

E. Approval of Bills for Other Departments
7. Resolutions

A. Carryover of 2010 Budget Appropriations to 2011
8.  Review of Resolutions

A. Accepting Alliant Energy Foundation Community Grant and Amending the 2011
Rock County Health Department Budget

B. Accepting Prescription Drug Collection Grant and Amending the 2011 Rock County
Health Department Budget

9. Write-Off Uncollectible Receivables
A, Rock Haven
B. Department of Public Works - Airport

10.  Semi-Annual Departmental Out of State Training and Conference Report
A. Information Technology

11 Adjournment



o[l

b C SONTWIWG)) SouBUL]
X L2NUWO)) SUNHINACH
qIva
* POPUSHITIICOSY
TELON AATLVALSINIALY
“Ioysuen pesonber oy 103
Spos 19560G0 240G U3 UT S[QRITRAR SI® SPUnRJ JUSIING
THLON 1V .0818
06.¢9 saTTddng Wy 005£9-0000-0T81-81 05.°9 WY I103eA9TE | 19%Z9-0000-0181~81
092" : TT0 Tond €0ZTZ9-0000~0T181-81 097 s10®I3U0) FUTUERRT) | 091Z9-0000-0T8TI-8T
1% _ Teaowsy moug €1179-0000~018T-81 1Y JA§ Po10BRAIUOY A13YI0 | 611Z9~0000-0T8T-81
009°27 SOTATTT2N 00229-0000-0181-81 009°72 sen TeInleN | £0779-0000-0T8T~8T
INNORY _ NOLLAIEDSHO # INNOCOOY : # INQOGODV

OL
g pesH Juswnedagy yuswiredaq
TT75271 . e 115q0% . §55TAI5S [E1I5059 £q pessnbey
QN IojSURIL ‘ _
TT1-01 SHAASNVAL = SNOILVIAdGHdd ¥ "1V LNDAT 1dd1S

ALNOD HO0E



L5661 9T A2 pasiany DO EHASNYVIL

(e [ 1o /mopeody
geranos 0o @ sy, WS (100)

*JIAIDHEAS Jd - HH4SNVEL ¥0d4 NCSYHd

MOLOTAIY AONVAIY FHL A8 GEIAONL
o7 *»\@& oIF/ s  EONVTVE INTHNAD

=¢Qh0mr.©w &a&«m,#gﬁf} L A aw%"zoﬂa%mmm um%hm.hmou% S 2, ,yoﬁun@_m"%mmau%m
. loosg9[aw0-918| -8 #1ncoov Srﬁw\%gm =R | #0000y | &

. DI AONVNIE THL AT AFATIAOHA
I pPES s BONVIVE INGHHID

Q Q ’ Q@M& % | f w@ .“me\m“wu SRNOLLITYDSAT o * 0@ \L % wkfg&wignﬂ wﬁgd;)ﬁanO INDLLITHDEHTG
. : mg%ﬁw\ﬁm@@i AN BV - &\ #iNoooov ©®m%ﬁ\§t Vg \- g} #Innooov | &
QLOMIIA ADNVNILL AL A9 GECIACH
© u\ﬁm . no@mv.mvm CHONYTVE INTEEND
co Vb VONGURaM, TNRUS ) o1 aninera 0o\l by § [STUNEPRNT) o Qoo
m\\%Q\ga ol -8 } #INNODOV W.F } WWMN\@Q;Q_ Zl1-€ Vwunnooov | @
\v.\ 7 ~ .
| G SR A on
22" 00D\ ppy | SRHANY N vorannsza ae.ﬁgmuﬂ.dm% 0D Parnyof NOLLATHOSHA
ﬁ@%ﬁ@\% ~OIRV\-R\ #iNnod0Y COEED /000D ~ 01 ) ~R ) #INnodov | «
OL IKOONY A CHA .
Y, F) ohsm_.@m peay wounredagg ounedsg ) :
/7 \%% \ { ALV ~YOL VA & m@ﬁa@ NSy A qHISENOEY
d N ;
%\4 HOLDHIIA dONVNIL (0L
o 9z wye
(17—e15 SLSENOMI AISNVIL
T L AINOOD MDO0Y




ol

£

SONTUINIC)) SOURUL]

X SeRIWWo)) SUNLISACD)

WVED TILLO0) RN

"Iojsuer pejsonber i H&
apoo 193[qo sacde oY Ul S[CE[TEAR 272 SPUNR] JUSDIINS

, 102°1 s19ssy TeaTdB) | 7/1/9-0000-0T871-81
10271 esge] 20TIFO SUTPTING | 17£59-0000-0181~81 00L°T Bururedl | 00Z%9-0000-0181-81

000°9 saTTddng WY | 00SE9-0000-0T8T-8T _ 00£°¢ | moTaedTTdng ¥ BOTIUTIL | H0TE9-0000-0181-81
INOQOWY NOLLATIOSHET # INQQOOV LNOOWY NOLLJTIOSHA

# INOODDV

arRa pesH Jusunsedsq - yusmmredag
T1/92/1 — no 319904 SooATeS [610USD £q peisanboy

"ON IoJsuel], |
¢L1-01 SHAJASNVUL - SNOILVIEd0Udd Y 1TV LN Iddl}

AINNOD MD04



L661 ‘91 AR :pasiacy

o ._ ‘ L YRYBN0 I30SD @.W S « AOLY ,, /.Q;@ chm@? PQ ! G/Q;v :

DOCYEISNYEL

"OIA10AS 44 - YHASNVYL Y04 NOSYad

HOLIEEC 3ONVMIY THL AS JROIACEL
5 CHONVIVE LNEEERD

M%MW\%&QWM &\ #aNnodov

INOLLITMOSEA :NOLLATHOSET
# INNOJOV 4 INNODOV

FOIDENIE AJNY NI THL A9 GIEAOT

. - M “ | - oA g2 AT g | SDNVIVE INSRID
S . \ amu 1 Www@ A mr"zcﬁﬁmummm o7 %Q% ,. + : w ,T ¥ NOLLITIDSTA

¥ ) th\wg =g\ ~ &\ #Nnodov

o0 OO CE wb&@%@ N
. @Qmmﬁ\ga Mg\~ #INnoooY

INCILIIDSAT

0o QL' UF

TOLOIBHIC FINVNIS BHE A8 QATAOUY
o Pkl ﬂww 1ZLEs  EoNYTVE INTEIND

AMNTED
SN ‘NOILATEOSEd

ooy ﬁ@\%@%ms %1 #ixnodov

770 D 9oLOTEIG HONVNIA AL A QETIAOHA

¥

(€

z

a

‘GL

j w\&@%ﬁ\w = 1E HON® IVE LNTEHED

29’ QQM.“ m.ﬁ < w.a@ﬁm z W%zo@&mummﬁ %agmmm% gﬁ%ﬁ Q m ﬁﬁﬂzgéﬂm&u@g
_ RSEY/0wo- 0 | -2\ #INDODOV. hOIEY amo-qig | - &\ :# INNODOV

INNCWV 'OL INNOIWVY WoMA |
p .. uEEmwwmavmom Euﬁn.mmmm.ﬂ juRurpedag
] \_@% \  Awva %%@ N z@@ AL qHISHNORY
] | | MOLOMIA ZONVNIA
SLSENOTT YHASNVYL
ALNNOD MO0Y



Slid

| SSNNIUIEG) 20UEUL]
4 SARIUIC] JUTUISACD)

HqIva : : VIVAOSIAY Ghdal

N‘@ * PRPUSUIICO0Y

- THION TAILVELSINIAGY

"Ioystre1) pajsenbel s 10y
2p00 100[Q0 9A0QR 91 UL S[E[IRAR 238 SPUTY JUSIoUINg

THLON TV OsLE
5 , 0¢L Teaoway Mougi £17129-0000-1181-81
€1/°8 s9TTddns WRL | 00SE9-0000-T1T871-81 _ 078°e S29Tadss WRE| 00%29-0000-1181-81
LE0°T . SSTATTTIL | 00Z29-0000-TT8T-8T 091°9 Se) TeInaeN| £0ZZ29-0000-T181-81
JINNOWY NOLLITHEDSHEA # LNNCDODOV

WCH
SR pesy jusunreda( | _ yusunreds(y
11/92/1 BCEEREEELTE SedTAieg [eiousd Aq parsenboy
"ON I9JSURIL |
€I1-01 SEAASNV AL ~ SNOTLVIUdOEIdY 1V LN Iddlls |

AINOOD MO0



L661 ‘91 LB posiay : JOTHHASNY AL

SOV S) ¥ SERIPRRAO O|QY RO &b Syysuain %é%@@}

DIAEDALS B - WHASNY UL 404 NOSYVHY

R
=
Era
-
=
RS
&
=
2
. G
7 fe
=]
ok
o
L
=}
=
k=
=
&
=4
=]

~e Qn.“.m WL @ 59 4&%@ i M aL NOLLITIDISET
2V 005%.9]0000~ 4% - B\ # ooy

NOILJEOSHG

1R\~ #innooov | @

maS INVNI TAL $6 Q50T
Q\.\Nn SONVTVE INTEID

' OO o@ﬁ@sw WY, ok m%éam Ny
y 9 Q«_m A Qﬁm@\ CE -1 B ~ m&ﬁw%ouum 0o ChB'E% O@x%@\ o~ \\B)- mvzﬁm\w%wwm (€

BOLOEHM FONVNIAL BHL AG CEEAOEd

cpite & ddm . ﬁ m__ {EINVTVE INTREND
0 RIS =Y S iw% N eo oG @ m. y ) A;ﬁ@ SO\ T
%ﬁw@\g LR\ -R ) #INIODOY | m%muﬂw\& 285G~ ﬁm( wﬂp H#INQODDY | @
o DEEIA IONVNIE AHL A QEATAOU
. . 0 N g oﬁ@ § FHDNVIVE INTRND
2o LEONT S, INOILIIIDSED 00 LEOLS }INOLLANIDSEA
OQWmnW\ 2o~ 1) -3 FINDOOOV o mwmv%x %&v@!m ?@,« zam. | #INR00DY |
/ ¥ EE&@.M peey pﬁﬁEm%D
I \ e \ | Ewa I\% ww@ 43 ‘A9 QILSENOTY
HOLOHEIC HONVNIA - OL
029 7 qyr SLSENOTY YAASNVIL

LAY £13 ]

b e
LR N LI P



2010, u

Rock County - Production 01/27/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 1
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTO Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
0515000000-63107 PUBL & LEGAL 1,625.00 5.5% -90.06 0.01 1,715.05
P1000390-PO# 12/31/10 -VN#013607 JANESYILLE GAZETTE INC 90,06
CLOSING BALANCE 1,624.99 90.086
0515000000-68010 EXP.ALLOCATIONS 0,00 100.0% 2,846.20 705.01 -3,651.21
P1000390-P0# 12/31/10 -VN§013607 JANESYILLE GAZETTE INC 182.80
CLOSING BALANCE -3,734.01 182,80
FINANCE DIRECTOR  PROG-TQOTAL-PO 272.86
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $272.86
INCURRED BY FINANCE DIRECTOR. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVICUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
FEB § 8 200 oAt CHATR
FE-FINANGE DIRECTOR DEPT. PAGE 1



2010

a

Rock County - Production 01/27/11 COMMITTEE APPRCVAL REPORT

Account Number Name Yearly Prent ¥TD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance

1919910000-64904  SUNDRY EXPENSE 0.00 100.0% -519.78 0.00 519.78
P1O04144-PO# 12/31710 -VNF036332 CITY OF JANESVILLE

CLOSTING BALANCE G.00
ADD.EXP-PR.YRS. PROG-TOTAL-FO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $519.78
INCURRED BY ADD'L EXPENCITURES-PRIOR YEARS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVICUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $19,000 7O BE PAID.

. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPCN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Page 2

Inv/Ene
Amount Total

£19.78
519.78

519.78

DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

FEB ¢ 3 201 DATE

FE-ADD.EXP-PR.YRS, DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 01/27711

COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPCRT

2010

Account Number Name Yearly Prcnt Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
0714300000-62119 OTHER SERVICES 55.720.00 22.6% -2,344 53 14,982.00 43,082.53
P1002%16-PC# 12/31/10 -VN#049019 CORE BTS INC
P1004163-P0# 12731710 -VYN#O33867 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC
CLOSING BALANCE 40,120.00
0714300000-62400 R & M SERV 212,767.00 20.5% 47,005.36 -3,352.44 169,114 .08

PLOCOR75-PO# 12/31/10 -VN#019713

0714300000-62421 COMPUTER EQUIP 9.000.00 2.3%

P1000938-PO# 12/31/10 -VN#035454

0714300000-62491  SOFTWARE MAINT 630,312.00 36.2%
P1002803-P0# 12/31710 -YN#035900
P1003117-PO# 12731710 -VN#0339900
P1003828-P0# 12/31/10 -YN#050352

Pi003902-PO# 12/31/10 -VNE023905

0714300000-64200 TRAINING EXP 47,500.00 62.0%

PLO02904-POF 12/31710 -Vr#049944

0714300000-67130 TERMINALS/PC'S 98.989.00 10.1%

P1003822-PO# 12/31/10 -VYN#033353

0714300000-67143 IT DEPT.CR-CHGES. 50.000.00 12.4%
PL003836-PO# 12/31/10 -VN#048330
P1003851-PO# 12/31/10 -VN#045330
P1003969-FO# 12/31/10 -¥N#050443

PLOOALES-PO# 12/31/10 -VNFO49330

CLOSING BALANCE

CLOSING BALANCE

223,383.47

CLOSING BALANCE

CLOSING BALANCE

-13,942.12

CLOSING BALANCE

45 .44

CLOSING BALANCE

GENERAL HEATING AND AIR CONDIT

168.116.08
0.00 9.215.0C
 PARTS NOW
9,000.00
4,910.88 402,017.65
ORACLE CORPORATION
ORACLE CORPORATION
DIGICORP INC
HIGHLINE CORPORATICN
398,705,84
30,000.00 18,025.00
BSNUG
17.500.00
3.943.00 108.988.12
COW GOVERNMENT INC
95.046.00
6,188.58 43,764,598
PIEPER ELECTRIC INC
FIEPER ELECTRIC INC
RTZ ASSOCIATES INC
PIEPER ELECTRIC INC
34,916.98

e
Inv/Enc

Amount

2,837.70

124.83

998.00

215.00

170.45
1,450.17
191.19
1,500.00

625.00

13,942.12

4,640.00
~1,294.00
1,200.00
1.714.00

FE- INFORMATION TECH

Page 3

Total

2.,962.53

598.00

215.00

3,311.81

525,00

13,042.12

§.848.00

OEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 01/27/11 COMMITTEE APPRCVAL REPORT Egri} ,? i} Page 4

Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb [nv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amourit Balance Amaunt Total
INFORMATION TECH  PROG-TOTAL-PQ 30.802.46

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $30,802.46
INCURRED BY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B, BILLS UNDER $10.00C TO BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

DATE CHAIR

FER § 3 261

FE-INFORMATION TECH DEPT, PAGE 2



Y4 g
Rock County - Production 01727711 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT £§-{§ <? {E Fs Page 5
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
0714440000-67171 C.A.-$1000/MORE 437,615,000 11,28 -99,778.00 50,670.87 486,722.13
P1003822-POF 12/31710 -VN£049019 CORE BTS INC 99,778.00
CLOSING BALANCE 386,944 .13 99.,778.00
IT CAPITAL PROJ PROG-TOTAL-PO 99,778.00
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $99.778.00
INCURRED BY IT CAPITAL PROJECTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLCWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER $1C,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TG BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HECAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
FEB ¢ 3 200
DATE CHAIR

FE-IT CAPITAL PROJ DEPT. PAGE 1



2011

Rock County - Production 01727 /11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number Name Yearly Pront YTD Encumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount

0515000000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 774.00 13,5% 25.00 30.00
02/01/11 -VN#016235 SMITH, JEFFREY A

CLOSING BALANCE
FINANCE DIRECTOR  PROG-TQTAL-PO

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $25.00
INCURRED BY FINANCE DIRECTOR. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS. FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10.00C REFERRED TO THE CCUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER 10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE 8Y THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABCYE. COM-APPROVAL

Page 1
Unencumb Inv/Enc
Balance Amount Total

669,00
26.00

644.00 25.00

25.00

DEPT-HEAD

DATE

CHAIR

FEB 88 201

FE-FINANCE DIRECTOR DEPT. PAGE 1



o0t

Rock County - Production 01727711 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT o
Account Number  Name fearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation.Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
141410C000-63200  PUBL/SUBCR/CUES 181.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 181.00
P1100917-PO# 02/01/11 -Vi#042646 WISCONSIN COUNTY CLERKS ASSOCI
CLOSING BALANCE 131.00
1414160000-64200 TRAINING EXP 3.977.00  3.7% 150.00 0.00 3,827.00
P110099C-PO# 02/01/11 -VN#047780 WCCO
CLOSING BALANCE 3,727.00

COUNTY CLERK PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $150.00
INCURRED BY COUNTY CLERK. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIGUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TQ BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAC.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

ey
e

FEB 53 200

FE-COUNTY CLERK

Page 2
Inv/Enc
Amount Total
50.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
150.00
DEPT-READ
CHAIR
DEPT. PAGE 1



= A 7
y ¢y 4 4
Rock County - Praduction 01/27/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 20171

Account Number Name ' Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb

Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance

1515400000-63200  PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 100.00  0.0% 0.00 ¢.00 100.00
P1100940-PC# 02/01/11 -VN#0Q43687 WISCONSIN COUNTY TREASURERS AS

CLOSING BALANCE 0.00

1515400000-64200 TRAINING EXP 975.00  0.0% 0.00 0.00 975.00

P1100939-PO# 02701711 -VN#047790 WCCo
CLOSTNG BALANCE 885,00

COUNTY TREASURER  PRCG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $190.00
INCURRED BY COUNTY TREASURER. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRAMCES OYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID.

€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPCN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Page 3
Inv/Enc
Amount Total
100.00
100.00
90.00
90.00
190.00
DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

FEB 63 200 oare

FE-COUNTY TREASURER. DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 01/27/11 COMVITTEE APPROVAL REPORT EE {3 ‘% %

Account Number Name _ Yearly Prcnt ¥TD Encumb Unencumb

Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance

1717100000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 150.00 0.0% 0.00 .00 150.00
P1100992-P0# 02/01/11 -YN#043096 WISCONSIN REGISTER OF DEEOS AS

CLOSING BALANCE 50,00

1717100000-64200 TRAINING EXP 800.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 800.00

P1100989-PO# 02/01/11 -VN#047790 WCCO
CLOSING BALANCE 700.00

REGESTER OF DEED  PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES LN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $200.00
INCURRED BY REGISTER OF DEEDS. CLAIMS COVERING THE TTEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANGE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

CFEB 03 261 gy

B Page 4
Inv/Enc
Amaount Total
100.0C
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

FE-REGISTER OF DEED DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 01/27/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT J}} @ ‘i L Page &

Account Number Name Yearily Prent - YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amnount Total
0714300000-62400 R & M SERV 212.767.00 18.3% 42,343.36 -3,362.44 173,776.08
P1100378-POf 02/01/11 -VN§025432 LTEBERT GHLOBAL SFRVICES 5.660,00
CLOSING BALANCE 168,116.08 5,660.00
0714300000-62491  SOFTWARE MAINT 630,312.00 35.1% 216.699.49 4,910.88 408,701.63
P1100891-PO# 02/01/11 -VN##026310 ASPEN PURLISHERS INC 379,94
P1100892-FO# 02701711 -VN#(38827 CITRIX SYSTEMS INC 8,056.47
P1100893-PO# 02/01/11 -VN#047438 AERCOR WIRELESS INC 1,609.38
CLOSING BALANCE 368,705.84 9,955.79
0714300000-67131 OTHER COMP HARDW 81,818.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 81,818.00
ENC R1101064-F0# 01/14/11 -VN#049448 TIME CLOCK PLUS 37.168.00
CLOSING BALANCE 44 .650.00 37,168,00
(714300000-67143 IT DEPT.CR-CHGS. 50,000.00 12.3% 0.00 6,188.58 43,811.42
P1100876-PO# 02/01/11 -VN#033353 COW GOVERNMENT TNC 177.90
P1100893-P0# 02/01/11 -VN#047438 AERCOR WIRELESS. INC 8,690.62
P1100899-PO# 02/01/11 -VN#033353 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 25.92
CLOSING BALANCE 34,916.98 8,894 .44
INFORMATION TECH  PROG-TOTAL-PO £1.718.23
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES I[N THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $61.718.23
INCURRED BY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVICUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OYER $10.000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE FAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
FER Q?ﬂ f}ﬂﬂ DATE CHATR
FE-INFORMATION TECH DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 0L/27/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT gz {} #ﬁ 1 [ Page 6

3

Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
0714440000-67171 C.A.-$1000/MORE 437.615.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 437,615.00
ENC R1101046-P0# 01/13/11 -VN#010763 AE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 31.000.00
ENC R1101047-PO# 01/13/11 -VYN#041544 HEWLETT 'PACKARD DIRECT CDWG 19.670.87
CLOSING BALANCE 386,944 13 50.670.87
IT CAPITAL PROJ PROG-TOTAL-PO 50,670.87

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $50,670.87
INCURRED BY IT CAPITAL PROJECTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10.000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPCN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

FEB g8 ppy UME CHAIR

FE-TT CAPITAL PROJ DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 01/27/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Account Number Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
0515000000-63100 0OFC SUPP & EXP 5,080.00 0.2% -15.00 0.00 5.,065.00
ENC Ri101200-P0# 01/27/11 -VN#050412 PAPER RECOVERY SERVICE CORPORA
CLOSING BALANCE 4,915.00

FINANCE DIRECTOR  PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IW THE TOTAL AMOUNT QF $150.00
INCURRED BY FINANCE DIRECTOR. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIQUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROYES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Page 1

Inv/Enc
Amount Total

150.00

150.00

150.00

DEPT-HEAD

FEB 0 3 201

DATE

CHAIR

FE-FINANCE DIRECTOR DEPT. PAGE 1



[T T T ST TN BN R

Ul b B B s s b e WW W W W WL W W RN RN R RN MR ON R R R o P 2
[ U I o < R L o O & B S S O =R V- « - TS o SO ) [NV FL I % O o T Vo T s + T N o ) N 4 5 O SR % S N B S TRV T+« NN, I SN £ TN “SY % T % TR S U}

RESOLUTION NO.

Finance Committee

INITIATED BY

Finance Commitiee
SUBMITTED BY

AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jeffrey A, Smith
Finance Director

DRAFTED BY

January 27, 2011

DATE DRAFTED

CARRYOVER OF 2010 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS TO 2011

WHEREAS, obligations were made in 2010 for the purchase of specific goods or services which
were not received or will not be completed until 2011; and,

WHEREAS, under generally accepted accounting principles, it is necessary to carry over funds

from 2010 budget appropriations to 2011 to provide funding for these obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly

assembled this

day of

follows:

DEPARTMENT

Public Health Dept.
31-3000-0000-64900/

Other Supplies & Expense
31-3000-0000-47013/

Supp. Appr. From Pr. Yr/ C/0

BUDGET AT
1/1/11

8,500

-0-

Emplovee Recognition Program

19-1932-0000-64504/

Sundry

19-1932-0000-47013/

Supp. Appr. From Pr, Yr, C/O

Human Resources
08-1420-0000-64200/
Training
(08-1420-0000-62108/

Labor Negotiations
(8-1420-0000-47013/

Supp. Appr. From Pr. Yr. C/O

Information Technology
07-1430-0000-62210/
Telephone
07-1430-0000-64701/
Software Purchase
07-1430-0000-67143/

IT Cross Charges
07-1430-0000-67172/
Capital Assets $500-999
07-1430-0000-68105/
Allocated Acquisition Cost
07-1430-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O

5,400

-0-

34,374
8,000

0

68,022
113,125
50,000
25,260

(637,248)

Land Records-Internet Access

10-1724-0000-62119/
Other Contracted Services
10-1721-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O

AMOUNT OF
INCREASE
5,988

3,988

3,000

3,000

10,000
8,000

18,000

675
35,928
27,646

798

(27,646)

37,401

8,394

8,394

» 2011 that the 2011 Budget be amended as

AMENDED
BUDGET
14,488

5,988

8,400

3,000

44,374
16,000

18,000

68,697
149,053
76,646
26,038

(664,894)

37.401

51,440

8.3%4




Carryover of 2010 Budget Appropriations ¢o 2011
Page 2

General Services

18-1815-9200-63109/

HCC Other Supplies & Exp. 45,500 11,250
18-1815-9200-47013/
Supp. Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O -0- 11,250

Human Services-Overhead
36-3602-0000-67130/

Terminals & PCs -0- 4,257
36-3602-0000-67161/
Equipment over $5000 -0- 19,135
36-3602-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O -0- 23,392

Human Services-Economic Support
36-3604-0000-67130/

Terminals & PCs Q- 1,262
36-3604-0000-67161/
Equipment over $5000 -0- 5,720
36-3604-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O -0- 6,982

Human Services-Child Protective Services
36-3634-0000-67161/

Equipment over $5000 -0- 6,325
36-3634-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O -0- 6,325

Human Services-Children & Family [ncentive Funds
36-3645-0000-67130/

Terminals & PCs -0- 7,400
36-3645-0000-470137
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O ~0- 7400

Human Services-Juvenile Justice Services
30-3646-0000-62119/

Other Contracted Services 217,053 35,000
36-3646-0000-67130/
Terminals & PCs -0- 1,500
36-3046-0000-67161/
Equipment over $5000 -0- 6,325
36-3646-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O -0- 43,225

Human Services-Disproportionate Minority Contact
36-3659-0000-67130/

Terminals & PCs -0- 7,137
36-3659-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/0O -0- 7,137

Human Services-Crisis
36-3689-0000-67161/

Equipment over $5000 -0- 7,090
36-3689-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.¥r.C/O -0- 7,090

Human Services-Mental Health Services
36-3690-0000-67130/

Terminals & PCs - 5,690
36-3690-0000-67161/
Equipment over $5000 -0- 5,720

36-3690-0000-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/O -0- 11,410

56,750

11,250

4,257
19,135

23,392

1,262
5,720

6,982

6,325

6,325

7,400

7,400

252,053
1,900
6,325

43,225

7,137

7,137

7,090

7,090

5,690
3,720

11,410




114
115
116
117
118
119
120
1zl
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
123
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
157
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

Carryover of 2010 Budget Appropriations to 2011

Page 3
Sheriff-Law Enforcement Services

21-2100-0000-64200/
Training
21-2100-0000-47013/

‘Supp.Appr. From Pr.Yr.C/O

Sheriff-Correctional Facility
21-2200-0000-64200/
Training
21-2200-0000-47013/

Supp. Appr, From Pr, Yr. C/O

Public Works-Highway Division
Administration

41-4300-4110-63805/

County Aid for Road Construction
41-4300-4110-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Y¥r.C/O

Bridge Maintenance
41-4300-4324-61171/

Field Wages
41-4300-4324-62150/
Engineering Fees
41-4300-4324-63701/
Crushed Stone & Gravel
41-4300-4324-63705/
Asphalt
41-4300-4324-64900/
Other Supplies & Expense
41-4300-4324-65341/
Machinery Lease
41-4300-4324-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.¥r.C/O

Seal Coating
41-4300-4325-61171/

Field Wages
41-4300-4325-63706/
Read Oil & Emulsion
41-4300-4325-65341/
Machinery Lease
41-4300-4325-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Yr.C/Q

Connty Highway Shouldering
41-4300-4327-61171/

Field Wages
41-4300-4327-65341/
Machinery Lease
41-4300-4327-47013/
Supp. Appr. From Pr.Yr.C/O

Road Construction
41-4300-4328-61171/
Field Wages
41-4300-4328-62119/
Other Contracted Services
41-4300-4328-62150/
Engineering Fees
41-4300-4328-63705/
Asphalt

34,500

29,000
4,000
2,000
5,000

60,000

14,600

35,280
137,742
30,870

-0-

48,000

55,000

267,433
177,029
21,600

1,624,475

918

918

2,654

2,654

40,911

40,911

19,700
5,489
2,600
6,500

84,300
7,600

126,189

15,000
43,500
15,000

73,500

3,800
25,000

28,800

70,100
95,000
16,000

515,000

35418

918

38,522

2,654

110,911

40,911

48,700
9,489
4,600

11,500

144,300

21,600

126,189

50,280
181,242
45,870

73,500

51,800
80,000

28,800

337,533
272,029
37,600

2,139,475




176
177
178
172
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
188
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
21e
217

Carryover of 2010 Budget Appropriations to 2011

Page 4
41-43G0-4328-64900/
Other Supplies & Expense
41-4300-4328-47013/
Supp.Appr.From Pr.Y¥r.C/O
41-4300-4320-49100/
Notes Issued

Buildings & Grounds Cost Pool

41-4350-4270-62150/
Engineering Fees
41-4350-4270-67171/
Capital Assets $1000/More
41-4350-4270-68109/
Allocated Capital Assets

Acgujsition of Capital Assets
41-4350-4280-67110/

Capital Bquipment
41-4350-4280-68109/
Allocated Capital Equipment

AVL Equipment Project
41-4300-4192-62210/

Telephone
41-4300-4192-62422/
Radio Repair & Maint.
41-4350-4280-67110/
Capital Equipment
41-4300-4192-42200/
State Aid
41-4300-4192-46400/
Funds Forwarded
41-4350-4280-42200/
State Aid
41-4350-4280-68109/
Allocated Capital Equipment

DPW-Parks Administration
41-4551-4110-62104/
Consulting Services
41-4551-4110-47013/

Supp. Appr. From Pr. Yr. C/O

Respectfully submitted,

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Sandra Kraft, Vice Chair

Mary Beaver

5,061
-0-

1,000,000

-0~
282,000

(282,000)

1,410,000

(1,100,000)

-0-
15,800
1,654,068

0=

-0-

0~

(1,344,068)

-0-

21,600 26,661
404,702 404,702
312,908 1,312,998

2,119 2,119
3,000 285,000

(5,119) (287,119

244,068 1,654,068
(244,068) (1,344,068)
3,000 8,000
12,000 27,800
92,000 1,746,068
5,000 -5,000

15,000 15,000

54,600 54,600
(37,400} (1,381,468)

35,000 35,000

35,000 35,000

David Diestler

J. Russell Podzilni




Carryover of 2009 Budget Appropriations to 2010
Page 5

LEGAL NOTE:
As an amendment to the 2011 Adopted County Budget, this resolution requires a two-thirds vote
ofjthe entire membership of the County Board, pursuant to Sec. 65.90(5)(g), Wis. Stats.

kg

ffrey 87 Kuglitsch
‘Corporation Counsel

FISCAL NOTE:
In accordance with general accepted aceounting principles, carryovers are increases to budget

approptiations and, therefore, a County Board resolution is required, Fiscal impact is shown in
the body of the resolution.

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Rf_:coxmnended.

e S
Cﬁ@on

County Administrator




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CARRYOVER 2010 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS TO 2011

Public Health: Expansion of Pharmaceutical Collection Program in
2011. This is funded by a transfer of ATC fees from Land
Conservation as authorized by Resolution 10-9A-124-%5,988.

Employee Recognition Program: As detailed in the Administrator’s
Comments to the 2010 budget anticipated carryover of unspent
2010 funds-$3,000.

Human Resocurces: Delay in hiring new HR Director until June 2010
delayed training programs until 2011-$10,000. Labor
negotiations cost for possible mediation and/or arbitration-
$8,000. '

Information Technology: State vendor contract delayed order
processing for Microsoft software-$35,928; replacement of office
chair delayed to 2011-$798; delay in internet support connection
delayed to 2011-$675; budget authority [offset with allocation
account] to purchase equipment for Human Services delayed to
2011-$27,646.

Land Records-Internet Access: Intern hired in late 2010 found
full time employment elsewhere delaying the creation of the
interactive mapping website to 2011-$8,394.

General Services: Completion of arc flash analysis [P01003520]
delayed to 2011,

Human Services: Purchase of copiers delayed until 2011 for new
contract vendor at a lower unit price than copiers purchased in
2010-550,315; Continuation of consulting contracts as part of
the Juvenile Justice reform efforts-$35,000; purchase of various
information technology items delayved to 2011-%27,646.




Sheriff: Delivery of law enforcement training equipment for law
enforcement services-$918 and coxrrectional facility-$2,654
[PO029039] delayed to 2011.

Public Works-Highway Division: Carryover of County Aid for Road
Construction-$40,911; replacement of bridge structure on County
Trunk Highway J delayed to 2011-$126,189; seal coating on County
Trunk Highway Q delayed to 2011-573,500; shouldering projects
delayed to 2011 as machine broke down prior to end of season-
$28,800; road construction projects for County Trunk Highways A,
M & J delayed to 2011-§717,700[partially funded by 2010 debt
issue proceeds ($312,998)]; engineering design for lighting
project to be completed in 2011-52,119; contract retainage for
shop exterior work held over to 2011-83,000; truck bodies,
rlows, wings, spreaders, tool boxes and prep work delayed until
2011-5244,068; Automated Vehicle Locating Equipment [AVL]
authotrized by Resclution 10-10B-167 delayed to 2011 due to state
contracting process-$112,000.

Public Works-Parks Division: Consulting contract for Parks’ Plan
Update [Resolution 10-12A-219] delayed to 2011-3$35,000. This
project is funded by ATC fees.

[2010 Carryover to 20111



DO =] Gy Lh L3R

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO,

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board of Health Creri Waugh, Account Cletk IT
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

Board of Healih January 10, 2011
SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

Accepting Alliant Energy Foundation Community Grant and
Amending the 2011 Rock County Health Department Budget

WHEREAS, the Rock County Health Department applied for and was awarded a $1,000 Community
Grant from the Alliant Energy Foundation; and,

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Community Grant is to support the Books for Babies Project conducted
by the Rock County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, these funds will be used to purchase books to be presented to mothers of newborns at the
initial home visit conducted by a public health nurse from the Rock County Health Department to support
literacy for babies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assermbled
on this day of , 2011 does hereby authorize the Rock County Health
Department to accept this $1,000 Cormmunity Grant from the Alliant Energy Foundation and amend the
2011 Rock County Health Departiment Budget as follows:

Budget Increase Amended
Account/Description 1/10/11 (Decrease) Budget
Source of Funds
31-3000-0000-46000
Health Department Coniributions -0- 1,000 1,000
Use of Funds
31-3000-0000-64904
Health Department Sundry Expense ~0- 1,000 1,000
Respectfully submitted,
BOARD OF HEALTH
Sandra Kraft, Chair Louis Peer, Vice Chair
Richard Bostwick Jane Thompson
Dr. Aaron Best, MD Dr. Dean Peterson, DYM
Dr. Connie Winter, DDS Judith Wade

James Rooney




ACCEPTING ALLIANT ENERGY FOUNDATION COMMUNITY GRANT AND
AMENDING THE 2011 ROCK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUDGET

Page 2

FINANCE COMMITTEE ENDORSEMENT

Reviewed and approved on a vote of

Mary Mawhinney, Chair

FISCAL NOTE;

This resolution authorizes the acceptance and expenditure of a $1,000 contribution from the Alliant
Energy Foundation for the Health Department’s Books for Babies Program. No County matching funds
are required. i

Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to accept grant funds pursuant to sec. 59.52(19),
Wis, Stats. As an zmendment to the Adopted 2011 County Budget, this Resolution
reﬂﬁires a 2/3 vote of the entire membership of the County Board pursuant to

SEQ{ 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats,
effr;;fii Kuglits

Corporation Counsel

ADMINLSTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

County Administrator

L




ACCEPTING ALLIANT ENERGY FOUNDATION COMMUNITY GRANT AND
AMENDING THE 2011 ROCK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUDGET

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Rock County Health Department has been awarded a $1,000 Community Grant from
the Alliant Energy Foundation for the Books for Babies Project.

For three years, the Rock County Health Department has conducted the Books for Babies
Project. The main goal of the Books for Babies Project is to promote literacy in families.
Studies show that children are much more successful in school if they develop a love for

reading early on in life. '

In this project, our public health nurses give a quality book to the parents of at-risk
newborns in Rock County. The book is given during the initial visit after the baby comes
home from the hospital. The purpose of the project is two-fold. The provision of the
book not only promotes literacy, but it also provides an opening for the nurses to discuss
the baby’s health needs.



e I I N L

RESOLUTION NO, AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board of Health Geri Waugh, Account Clerk I1
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

Board of Health January 11, 2011
SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

Accepting Prescription Drug Collection Grant and
Amending the 2011 Rock County Health Department Budget

WHEREAS, the Rock County Health Department recognizes the benefits of a program to dispese of
unwanted and unneeded potentially hazardous household pharmaceuticals; and,

WHEREAS, the Rock County Health Department applied for and was awarded & Prescription. Drug
Collection Grant from the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection in the
amount of $6,225; and,

WHEREAS, the prescription drug collections conducted annually by the Rock County Health
Department since 2006 have been well received by the citizens of Rock County,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly
assembled on this day of , 2011 does hereby authorize the Rock County
Health Department to accept the Preseription Drug Collection Grant in the amount of $6,225 from the
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, and amend the 2011 Rock
County Health Department Budget as follows:

Budget Increase Amended
Account/Description 1/11/11 {Decrease) Budget
Source of Funds
31-3000-0000-42200
State Aid $21,260 $6,225 $27,485
Use of Funpds
31-3000-0000-64900
Other Supplies and Expense $8,500 $6,225 $14,725
Respectfully submitted,
BOARD OF HEALTH
Sandra Kraft, Chair Louis Peer, YVice Chair
Richard Bostwick Jane Thompson
Dr. Aaron Best, M.D. Dr, Dean Peterson, DVM
Dr. Connie Winter, DDS Judith Wade

Jarhes Rooney




ACCEPTING PRESCRIPTION DRUG COLLECTION GRANT AND
AMENDING THE 2011 ROCK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUDGET

Page 2

FINANCE COMMITTEE ENDORSEMENT

Reviewed and approved on a vole of

Mary Mawhinney, Chair

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution authorizes the acceptance and expenditure of a $6,225 grant for the Health
Dpaﬁment’ Prescription Drug Collection Program.

Fi inance DLrector

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to accept grant funds pursuant to sec. 59.52(19),
Wis, Stats. As an amendment to the adopted 2011 County Budget, this Resclution
tequires a 2/3 vote of the entire membership of the County Board pursuant to
seg!j 65.90(5){a), Wis. Stats

ipd fok

Wy
Jeffrey
Corporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Craig Knutson
County Administrator




ACCEPTING PRESCRIPTION DRUG COLLECTION GRANT AND
AMENDING THE 2011 ROCK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUDGET

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Prescription Drug Roundup Planning Committee is composed of representatives
from throughout Rock County, including the Rock County Health Department, Janesville
and Beloit Police Departments, Janesville Water Utility, and Beloit Department of Public
- Works, The committee’s main focus has been to coordinate countywide collection of
unwanted and unused prescription drugs that can be found in most homes. If these drugs
are disposed of improperly, they pose a safety risk to both children and adults and can
also pose an environmental risk to drinking water, surface water, and ground water,
Community drug collection events provide a safe, environmentally friendly option for the
disposal of these drugs.

The Rock County Health Department applied for and was awarded a Prescription Drug
Collection Grant from the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer
Protection in the amount of $6,225. These funds will be utilized for the disposal costs

associated with the collection of these unwanted and unused prescription drugs.



ROCK COUNTY
WRITE-OFF DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

As detailed on the attached correspondence, the identified delinquent accounts
receivable arc hereby written off:

DEPARTMENT Rock Haven

AMOUNT $48,656.98

ACCOUNT NAME Allowance for Collectibles
ACCOUNT NUMBER  Various

RECOMMENDED: ~ ' /G/ M /%/f ////

Jdftfrey &K uglitsch, C%rporation Counsel Date

& : ’ /‘/uf/

“Jeffred’A. Siih, Fittance Director Date

APPROVED:

Mary Mawhinney, Chair Date



Rack Haven Nursing Home Summary

2010 Writeoffs
Private Pay ; $4.779.69 |
Collection of Previous Writeoffs ; $0.00 ! N
‘Total . 3477989
|
Medicare $29,389.43¢
Collection of Previgus Writeoffs | $0.00 ¢
Total - $29,389.43 ! _
income To Apply $16,074.81 .
Collection of Previous Writeoffs ($1,587.05)
Total 314,487 86
I .
Medical Assistance 1 $0,00 :
Callection of Previous Writeoffs $0.00
Total $0.00
|
Hospice - i $0.00
Collection of Previous Writeoffs f $0.00
Total $0.00
I
2010 Rock Maven Nursing Home Writeoffs $50,244.03
2010 Collections of Previcus Writeoffs {31,587.08)
Total 2010 Writeoffs $48,656.98




231G Privaig Pay Wiileof’

= Amcunt Exglanation

78512 §2.434.90 Expired / Ma Maoney
93885 553400 Sxpirad { Mo Mgoney
183735 5145050 Expirad / Mo Money
23887 3311.23 lnsurznce Danied
Toizl 5477538

= Amauni Exp{anaucm
8382 38.247.08 Caughisr Paving Living Expansss
3158 I134 71 La® Sigle
S8504 31,168.G0 Expirad / No Money
§2454 31854 G0 Exoired / Ng Mansy
26511 52.202.00 (Expirad { No Monay
18375 592083 Exoirad / No Mensy
1085 351,843 37 Smail Claims Judcamani
Toial 518,074.91
2010 Madical Aszigiarcs Writsafis
iD= Amouni Expianadcn
Totsl 35.C0
2510 Mecicsra VW
9= Amount oxplenation
ga248 53.200.CC Cean Healin Danied
832453 51.438.00 Madicaid Deniied
45728 $133.60 BC/ES Cenisd
3345 5774.45 Medicaid Danled
3464 51,335.00 Wahington Nationai Cenigd
G2924 e $18.453.35 Mzdicars Osnied
358487 881350 Madiczid Denied
38363 378413 n\'1ed’ca\'d Denied
9218G §4 83250 AARRP Denied
Tcta! $29.385.43
2010 Hosgice Writeofs
0z Amacrint Expianation




_——h

J

H
w

51.687.

| R
H 1
m P
|
- - [
o i :
9 o g
L o g
@ W w
m 3] %)
| 1 >
> <
me B . L
I
]
K ‘
- D oy o :
b P & 3
< = ] &
e =, e =2
i B 7 =
I ol & |
: H
AN} (iR ﬂ ..
ElE 9l £ |
=i ol |
qu )
o] af
v o
A
o g
W u
g W0 #
o = |
@ @ |
3 g |
0. mr |
5 n
W) —ﬂ\m _ i
o -
]
% 5
by @ m
= n..uJ
MP KR _:.m 4.\\_ B3 ..m .\lu m I
= A &} | . A |
m m [ I3} m e
| |
n ;
)] W aQ !
= & - |
= © [ #ﬁ _
w0
= = Z




ROCK COUNTY
WRITE-OFF DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

As detailed on the attached correspondence, the identified delinquent accounts
receivable are hereby written off:

DEPARTMENT DPW-Airport
AMOUNT $60.01
ACCOUNT NAME Uncollectible Receivables

ACCOUNT NUMBER  41-4453-4110-64905

M}J-M /%///

RECOMMENDED,/ v
J¢tfrey Muglitsch, Cc{rporation Counsel Date

ATt Wy
e ffﬂ/dfﬁtsgﬁﬁ,/ﬁiggnce Director Date

APPROVED:

Mary Mawhinney, Chair Date



COUNTY OF ROCK
Public Works

Department
Airport Division

4004 S. Oakhill Avenue
Janesville, W1 53546
Telephone: 608-757-5763
Fax : 608-758-3060

Memorandum FINANCE DIRECTOR
RECEIVED
TO: Jeff Smith, Finance Director
. _ _ Q2 P JAN T 4 201
FROM: Ronald D. Burdick, Airport Director
DATE: January 13, 2011
RE: Airport Uncollectible
Following is a list of accounts that may be eligible to be written off. Let me know how you would like to handle
this.
Account Name L Amoent Reason Status
ID
048702 M & B Holdings $6.43 Invoice sent to Associated Paid
Collectors and customer paid.
Write off amount is fee paid to
Associated Collectors.
047466 Azure Air $26.78 Inv, Dated 9/22/08, company does Sent to Associated collectors but no
not acknowledge or pay. money received.
048812 LT 25 Ine. $26.78 Inv. Dated 10/15/09, ali Unable to locate
correspondence returned by postal
service.
Total Write Off Amount $60.01

cc: (ordon Beyerlein, Accounting Supervisor




DO BTAVILALV IS LOO/OWNEL A

£6°TEYTIS 00 00 000°CS | 00°08FTE | GOO0ETIS | SBGLTES | L6'EFTES | IU°6ZES SfEloL
PTSITLS N 000V | 06TT8 O 0683 ¥6'1¢ AN ‘se8ap st BIOI0I0] el | OLBL/T-0L/L/LE
LTEOETS 00'06£S § 00V6IS | 089978 PeSIFS £9'9¢3 VA ‘pmetispiod | Jued 1iseg BPULT | 91/0Z/01-01/91/01
6L°69T°TS 00°000°1§ 005728 VIN VN 6L 77$ 14\ UOSIPEA JOSOLEA ared | QI/ZT/O1-01/81/01
S6°ELRTS 00'S6r° 1S | 00'LLS | DS'9678 S 1£6% 00'083 | VD “oosiouelg ueg R Agey | O1/PT/60-01/61/60
S0°PYETS 00°665% | 00S6IS | $9°EOFS | 8TO00°IS | OI'pES | VD ‘ovsiouBij ueg DANSH PPOL | 61/8L/60-0L/P1/60
SUYITTS 00°000°18 00°00TS YN YN 61778 1A, ‘UGSIPRI YVYNS | Use[yEd | 01/02/80-01/91/80
o TOF 1S 00'000°1$ 00°SLES ¥/N V/N 0¥ LT$ A “HOSEpEN YYNS Rl | 01/0Z/80-01/91/80
150 000EdH

o], VST | JHMPN B0 oy P10 poog TONBIO SSELD) AHEN 3B(]

0006dH

QL/IE/TE - OL/T0/LD
000 LS J9AD SIOUIIRJUC))/SUTHIRLY,

y10day fenaunvy-1aeg

AS00uTYd9 ], G0N BULIOJU]




